

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University "A State University established by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi" Sector-16C Dwarka, New Delhi- 110078.

F.No. IPU/SS/Sports Meet/2023/1789

Dated: 18-10-2023

NOTICE

Sub: Entry & Exit Instructions during Annual Inter- Collegiate Sports Meet, 2023 (from 19th October, 2023 to 21st October, 2023

The University is organizing Annual Inter Collegiate Sports Meet, 2023 from 19th October, 2023 to 21st October, 2023 in GGSIP University, Dwarka Sector-16C. Huge number of students of the University and Colleges/Institutions, affiliated to this University will participate in this event.

All the concerned are requested to follow the entry and exit instructions very strictly for smooth functioning of the Annual Inter Sports Meet, 2023 (from 19th October, 2023 to 21st October, 2023) as under:-

- 1. Gates (for entry & exit) of the University :-
 - (a) Gate No. 02 (Main Gate) For VVIP, VIP, Faculty, Officers, Staff, Residents
 - (b) Gate No.04 (Near Auditorium) For students (University and affiliated colleges/Institutions), Coaches and Refrees.
- The Vehicles of Students, Coaches and Refrees are not allowed in the University Campus during Annual Inter Sports Meet, 2023 (from 19th October, 2023 to 21st October, 2023) due to security reasons. They can parked their vehicles outside the Gate No. 04.
- 3. Items such as weapons, sticks, sharp items, lighters, match boxes, cigarettes etc. are not allowed in the University Campus.

Deputy Registrar (Security & Sanitation)

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- All Deans /Proctor/ Directors/ Chief Warden/Wardens/COF/COE/EE(UWD)/Branch Head / PRO/ Medical Officer/Medical In-Charge/In-Charge, Library, GGSIPU, Dwarka
- The DSW, GGSIPU, Dwarka with the request to intimate the above mentioned instructions to all affiliated colleges/Institutions.
- 3. The Assistant Commissioner of Police (Traffic), Sector-23, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.
- 4. The Station House Officer (SHO), Delhi Police South-West Distt, Sector-23, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.
- 5. In-Charge, Police Post, near Main gate of GGSIP University, Dwarka.
- 6. In-charge UITS, G.G.S. Indraprastha University with the request to upload the same on the University website.
- M/s Kore Security Services with the request to ensure that the above mentioned instructions shall be followed very strictly.
- 8. Assistant Registrar to Vice-Chancellor, GGSIPU, Dwarka (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor)
- 9. Assistant Registrar to Registrar, GGSIPU, Dwarka (for kind information of the Registrar)

Deputy Registrar (Security & Sanitation)